Prepared by the Jackson County Engineers Office, 201 W. Platt St., Maquoketa IA 52060

563-652-4782

RESOLUTION # 898-06-07-2022

"A RESOLUTION TO ESTABLISH A BRIDGE WEIGHT RESTRICTION ON JACKSON COUNTY BRIDGES DETERMINED TO BE INADEQUATE FOR TWO-LANE LEGAL LOADS"

WHEREAS: The Board of Supervisors is empowered under authority of Sections 321.236 Sub. (8), 321.255 and 321.471 to 321.473 to prohibit the operation of vehicles or impose limitations as to the weight thereof on designated highways or highway structures under their jurisdiction; and

WHEREAS: The County Engineer has completed (or has caused to be completed) the Structure Inventory and Appraisal of county bridges, in accordance with the National Bridge Inspection Standards and has determined (or it has been determined) that they are inadequate for two-lane legal loads at allowable operating stress.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Jackson County Board of Supervisors that a vehicle and load limit be established and that signs be erected advising of the permissible maximum weights thereof on the following bridges:

dge
dge
dge
•

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any violation of this resolution shall be a scheduled violation as provided in Section 321.471 Iowa Code 2020.

Recommended By: <a> M Todd Kinney, P.E.

Jackson County Interim Engineer

Adopted this 7th day of June, 2022.

I. Willey, Ohairman Jóhn

Jackson County Supervisor

Attest:

Alisa Smith, Jackson County Auditor